Document 2016 1670

Book 2016 Page 1670 Type 03 004 Pages 4

Date 6/15/2016 Time 4:00:22PM Rec Amt \$22.00 Aud Amt \$20.00

INDX V ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. P201
Recorder's Cover Sheet

**Preparer Information:** (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

Phone: (515) 462-4912

**Taxpayer Information:** (Name and complete address)

Randal Charles Johnson, 2498 Quail Ridge Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

**Grantors:** 

Estate of Judith Ellen Johnson

**Grantees:** 

Randal Charles Johnson

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



**♥**,€ 1

# **COURT OFFICER DEED**

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JUDITH ELLEN JOHNSON			
now pending in the Iowa District Court in	and for	MADISON	County.
PROBATE No. ESPR012779			
Pursuant to the authority and power Estate Distributionthe undersigned, in the representative Randal Charles Johnson, a/k/a Randal C. Johnson C. Johns		ollar(s) and other	valuable consideration,
the following described real estate in For Legal Description see Exhibit "A" attack	MADISO hed hereto an	N County, lod by this reference i	owa: ncorporated herein.
This conveyance is a distribution of real est Testament and is exempt from transfer tax u		-	
Words and phrases herein, including the singular or plural number, and as macontext.  Dated: May 27, 2016		_	
ByTitle		Randal Charles Jo	ulea Johnson
ByTitle			
Asabove entitled estate or cause.	*in the	As <u>Executor</u> above entitled es	*in the state or cause.
*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator	, Trustee, Refe	eree, Commissioner, c	or Receiver
© The Iowa State Bar Association 2013 IOWADOCS®			P201 COURT OFFICER DEED Revised August 2013

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS**

ST	AIEOF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	V	
	This record v	vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF_ lged before me this27	<sup>th</sup> day of	May	, <u>2016</u> _,
by	Randal Charle	s Johnson				
aş	Executor	11.1 511 7.1	<del></del>	····-		
ot .	the Estate of J	udith Ellen Johi	nson	$-\alpha \alpha$	- ^	
			IN E. CASPER ion Number 190317 Immission Expires lay 7, 2017		The No.	Public
by			, COUNTY OF ged before me this _			
				Signa	ture of Notary	Public
		A CIZAL				
		ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT FOR	CORPORATIO	ONS	
ST	ATF OF					
ST	ATE OF_ This record w					
ST by	ATE OF_ This record w	vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of		
by		vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF ged before me this _	day of		
by as		vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of		
by as of		vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF ged before me this _	day of		
by as of		vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF ged before me this _	day of		·
by as of on ST	behalf of said	vas acknowled	, COUNTY OF ged before me this s fiduciary , COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	iture of Notary	Public
by as of on ST by as	behalf of said	vas acknowled I corporation a	, COUNTY OF ged before me this s fiduciary , COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	iture of Notary	Public
by as of on ST by as	behalf of said	vas acknowled I corporation a	, COUNTY OF ged before me this s fiduciary , COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	iture of Notary	Public
by as of on ST by as	behalf of said	vas acknowled I corporation a	, COUNTY OF ged before me this s fiduciary , COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	iture of Notary	Public

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

The Southeast Quarter (½) of the Southwest Quarter (½) and the Southwest Quarter (½) of the Southeast Quarter (½) and the South 16 Rods of the East 20 Rods of the Southwest Quarter (½) of the Southwest Quarter (½) of Section Thirteen (13); and the North Half (½) of the Northeast Quarter (½) and the North Half (½) of the Northwest Quarter (½) except the West 32 rods in width thereof, and the Southwest Quarter (½) of the Northeast Quarter (½) of Section Twenty-four (24), and a tract of land commencing at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter (½) of the Northeast Quarter (½) of said Section Twenty-four (24), thence South 16 rods, thence in a Northeasterly direction to a point 40 rods East of the point of beginning, thence West 40 rods to the point of beginning, containing 2 acres, all in Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M.; and the West 11 acres of the North Half (½) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Nineteen (19), in Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.

### **AND**

Parcel "D" in the Southwest Quarter (¼) of the Northeast Quarter (¼) of Section Ten (10), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, containing 3.023 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2005, Page 3386 on July 20, 2005, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.